
 

 Value in Million US$

Unit value $ per unit

Quantity Value Unit Value Quantity Value Unit Value Quantity Value Unit Value

A. Food Group 3,155.11      1,958.56             -37.92

% share 23.00 15.22

1 Rice M.T. 2,377,302 1515.56 637.5 1,425,844 769.29 539.5 -40.02 -49.24 -15.37

  i)  Basmati M.T. 370,331 386.12 1042.6 215,585 241.03 1118.0 -41.79 -37.58 7.23

  ii)  Rice Other Varities M.T. 2,006,971 1129.45 562.8 1,210,259 528.27 436.5 -39.70 -53.23 -22.44

2 Fish & fish preparations M.T. 75,336 162.33 2154.8 75,766 173.75 2293.2 0.57 7.03 6.42

3 Fruits M.T. 220,574 132.58 601.1 240,297 149.92 623.9 8.94 13.08 3.80

4 Vegetables M.T. 338,435 110.22 325.7 213,060 66.42 311.7 -37.05 -39.74 -4.28

5 Leguminous vegetables M.T. 0.00 0.00 0.0 0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Tobacco M.T. 20,592 75.12 3647.8 22,282 65.87 2956.2 8.21 -12.31 -18.96

7 Wheat M.T. 0 0.00 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0

8 Spices M.T. 10,972 38.44 3503.5 12,022 38.12 3170.7 9.57 -0.84 -9.50

9
Oil seeds,nuts and kernals

M.T. 215,031 262.61 1221.3 81,156 92.44 1139.0 -62.26 -64.80 -6.74

10 Sugar M.T. 353,531 196.72 556.4 0 0.00 -100.0 -100.00 -100.00 -117.97

11

Meat and meat 

preparations M.T. 47,507 201.59 4243.3 47,990 215.94 4499.8 1.02 7.12 6.04

12 All other food items 459.95 386.82 -15.90

B. Textile Group 7,607.27      7,815.31             2.73

% share 55.44 60.74

13
Raw Cotton

M.T. 0 0.00 0.0 1,550 2.61 100.0 100.00 100.00 0.00

14 Cotton Yarn M.T. 111,895 302.37 2,702.2         120,976 298.90 2,470.7         8.12 -1.15 -8.57

15
Cotton cloth

M.T. 149,962 815.85 5,440.37      137,421 715.96 5,209.95       -8.36 -12.24 -4.24

16
Cotton carded or combed

M.T. 2 0.01 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

17
Yarn other than cotton yarn

M.T. 4,982 14.33 2,877.0         5,470 14.17 2,590.5         9.80 -1.14 -9.96

18
Knitwear

000 Doz 103,475 2173.93 21.0              111,377 2298.70 20.6              7.64 5.74 -1.76

19
Bedwear

M.T. 219,647 1324.01 6,027.9         230,541 1389.49 6,027.1         4.96 4.95 -0.01

20 Towels M.T. 94,246 441.74 4,687.1         91,635 435.34 4,750.8         -2.77 -1.45 1.36

21
Tents, canvas & Tarpaulin

M.T. 18,538 53.22 2,870.9         19,165 62.43 3,257.6         3.38 17.31 13.47

22
Readymade garments

000 DOZ 33,288 1687.28 50.7              36,305 1786.92 49.2              9.06 5.91 -2.90

23
Art silk & synthetic textile

MT 34,024 161.41 4,743.89      32,051 161.15 5,027.96       -5.80 -0.16

24

Madeup articles 

(Include.other tex.) - 326.90 331.52 1.42

25
Other textile materials

- 306.23 318.12 3.88
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C. Petroleum Group & Coal 236.71 388.25 64.02

% share 1.73 3.02

26
Petroleum crude

M.T. 40,552 24.72 609.66          40,646 19.92 490.06          0.23 -19.43 -19.62

27

Petroleum products 

(Excl.Top Naphta) M.T. 417,544 194.20 465.1 724,688 340.46 469.8 73.56 75.32 1.01

28
Petroleum top naphta

M.T. 27,127 17.79 655.8 46,662 27.87 597.2 72.01 56.65 -8.93

29 Solid fuels (coal) M.T. 0 0.00 0.0 0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Other manufactures Group 1,767.92      1,697.54             -3.98

% share 12.89 13.19

30
Carpets rugs & mats

000 SQM 1,252 24.75 19.8 1,036 20.75 20.0 -17.25 -16.17 1.30

31
Sports goods

- 154.79 179.33 15.86

  i)  Footballs 000 Doz 1,627 91.91 56.5 2,127 113.64 53.4 30.73 23.64 -5.43

  ii) Gloves 000 Doz 368 27.22 74.0 347 24.41 70.3 -5.71 -10.34 -4.91

  iii)  Others sports goods
35.66 41.29 15.79

32 Leather tanned M.T. 3,640 57.54 15,807.97    3,876 55.82 14,402.22     6.48 -2.99 -8.89

33
Leather manufactures

251.32 252.61 0.51

  i)  Leather garments
000 Doz 895 110.19 123.1 1,069 115.19 107.8 19.44 4.54 -12.48

  ii)  Leather gloves
000 Doz 4,105 135.35 33.0 4,427 130.96 29.6 7.84 -3.25 -10.28

  iii)  Other Leather 

manufactures - 5.78 6.46 11.81

34 Footwears 000 Pairs 8,041 73.31 9.1 9,154 73.80 8.1 13.84 0.66 -11.58

  i)  Leather footwear
000 Pairs 3,898 58.42 15.0 3,389 54.60 16.1 -13.06 -6.53 7.51

  ii)  Canvas footwear
000 Pairs 73 1.43 19.5 29 0.60 20.6 -60.27 -58.18 5.28

  iii)  Other footwear 000 Pairs 4,070 13.47 3.3 5,736 18.60 3.2 40.93 38.06 -2.04

35

Surgical goods/medical 

instruments - 187.61 190.82 1.71 -

36 Cutlery - 26.15 22.76 -12.97

37
Onyx manufactured

M.T. 749 2.05 2,731.64      719 2.29 3,180.8         -4.01 11.78 16.44

38

Chemicals & 

pharmaceutical products

- 647.21 544.10 -15.93

1 . Fertilizer manufactured
M.T. 0 0.00 0.0 0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

ii) Plastic materials
M.T. 195,481 229.83 1175.7 118,743 127.63 1,074.84       -39.26 -44.47 -8.58

iii) Pharmaceutical 

products M.T. 39,698 173.13 4,361            34,646 142.17 4,104            -12.73 -17.88 -5.91

 iv)  Other chemicals
244.25  - 274.30 12.30
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39 Engineering Goods 171.34 187.68 9.54

  i)   Electric fans 000 Nos 496 8.92 18.0 503 9.66 19.2 1.41 8.21 6.71

  ii)  Transport equipment
12.80 7.44 -41.90

  iii)  Other electric 

machinery 26.33 40.07 52.20

  iv)  Machinery specialized 

for particular industries
33.38 19.30 -42.18

  v)  Auto parts 8.88 10.67 20.22

Rubber tyre & tubes Th. No 9,285 42.85 9,067 53.01 5.8 -2.35 23.70

  vi)  Other machinery - 38.18 47.53 24.51

40 Gems KG 430 2.13 4,949            373 2.19 5,858            -13.26 2.68 18.37

41 Jewellary - 8.23 0.11 -98.63

42
Furniture

Th. No 407 3.19 7.8 329 2.89 8.8 -19.16 -9.49 11.97

43 Molasses M.T. 50,749 7.48 147.4 7,365 0.75 101.7 -85.49 -89.99 -30.99

44 Handicrafts - 0.09 0.00 0.01 0.00

45
Cement

M.T. 3,739,387 135.57 36.3 3,855,975 151.13 39.2 3.12 11.48 8.11

46
Guar & guar products

M.T. 8,576 15.16 1,767.6         5,458 10.51 1,925.1         -36.36 -30.69 8.9

Others 953.62         1,007.68             5.67

% share 6.95 7.34

TOTAL: 13,720.62    12,867.33            -6.22

100.0 100.0

Source:Pakistan Bureau of Statistics.      * Provisional


